P/259-29

PAT 102703369 COVER SHEET				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and Address of receiving party(ies):			
OPTIMAL SOFTWARE LIMITED 3-22-64	OPTIMAL GEOMATICS LIMITED Unit 6A 44/46 King Street Knutsford, Cheshire WA16 9DT ENGLAND			
Type of Entity: British Limited Partnership	Type of Entity: British Limited Partnership Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? no			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? no	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Execution Date: December 1, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? no A CC 22			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execu				
A. Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,633,802			
Additional numbers attached? no				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of documents involved: 2			
OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00			
New York, New York 10036-8403	Enclosed as part of Check No. 16220			
	In the event the actual fee is greater than the payment submitted or is inadvertently not enclosed or if any additional fee due is not paid, the Patent and Trademark Office is authorized to charge the underpayment to Deposit Account No. 15-0700.			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin copy is a true copy of the original document. Max Moskowitz Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	March 18, 2004 Date			
copy is a true copy of the original document. Max Moskowitz Name of Person Signing	March 18, 2004 Date			

03/23/2004 ECOOPER 00000117 5633802

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

00650127.1

ASSKANMENT

THE ASSIGNMENT made the ...1.St...... day of December Two Thousand and Three between OPTIMAL SOFTWARE LIMITED, a British Company of Unit 6A. 4446 King Street, Knutsford, Cheshire WA16 BDT, England (formerly of Highbenk, Hallon Street, Hyde, Cheshire, SK14 2NY England) (heretraker called "the Assignor") of the one part AND OPTIMAL SECRETICS LIMITED, a British Company of Unit 6A, 4446 King Greet, Knutsford, Cheshire WA16 SOT, England (formerly of Highbenk, Hallon Street, Hyde, Cheshire, SK14 2NY England) (hereinster called "the Assignor") of the other part.

WHEREAS the Assignor is the Registered Proprietor in the United States of America of the Patents, brief particulars of which are set out in the Schedule hereto, (hereinafter called "the said Patents") AND WHEREAS It has been agreed between the Assignor and the Assignor that the whole right little and internal in and to the said Patents shall be vested in the Assignor.

NOW THE ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH that in pursuance of that agreement and in consideration of the sum of USS1 (one U.S Dollar) (the receipt of which is homely acknowledged) the Assignment HEREBY ASSIGNS AND CONFIRMS unto the Assignment in end to the said Pulsulus TO HOLD the same unto the Assignments should be said assigns absolutely

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed this Assignment the day and year first above written.

SCHEDULE

COUNTRY	PATENT NO.		ITITLE
United States of America	5674841	5th August 1991	Appendix and Method for Three- Dimensional Powerline Designing and Maintenance.
United States of America	5633802	5" August 1991	Apperatus and Method for Three- Dimensional Powerline Designing.
Unded States of America	6012835	5 August 1991	Apparatus and Method of Powerline Surveying, Designing in 3D Mointenance.

I hereby certify that this photocopy is a true gopy of the original document.

MACLACHIAN & TONATOSON

PATENT REEL: 015108 FRAME: 0779 DETMAL SOFTWARE LINETED

WITNESS

OPTIMAL GEOMATICS LIMITED

WITNESS

المراوين السيميني مياوسي المراد الموادل محصوباته المالك

RECORDED: 03/22/2004

PATENT REEL: 015108 FRAME: 0780